

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23379/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1468/2008

B.S.VEERAAIAH SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel contends that as per the document which was appended with the special leave petition the forefather of the petitioner had been allotted the land in question in the year 1961, issue notice.

In the meantime, additional documents, if any, may be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER