

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23379/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in WA No.
1468/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.S.VEERAAIAH SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv/
Mr. Amit singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is prayed by Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,
learned counsel that he may be granted time to
file counter affidavit. He may do so within a
period of eight weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after twelve weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER